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Monday 30th September 2024

Email: som@tonacliffe.lancs.sch.uk
Website: www.tonacliffe.lancs.sch.uk
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to the Oak Team who are this week’s

are the attendance figures for last week:

Yellow Class: 93.7%
Green Class: 96.9% Orange Class: 98.2%
Pink Class:  99.2% Lime Class: 99.2%
White Class: 92.9% Turquoise Class:  94.7%
Red Class: 97.3% Gold Class: 95.9%

Purple Class: 97.8%

ending

Friday 20th September 2024 is 95.8%

We aim for at least 97% attendance each week; here

Our overall school attendance figure for week

[HOUSEE POINIS
Ash: 309
Hazel: 342

Willow: 315

Well done

winners!




Primary School
|7 <

- ‘s X
» b4

Monday 30th September & Tuesday 1st October: Year 6 Bikeability group 1.
e Tuesday 1st October: Black History Month begins.

Wednesday 2nd October & Thursday 3rd October: Year 6 Bikeability group 2.

S
”»' 2= Monday 7th October: Reception & KS1 Handwriting Workshops—2:30pm & 5pm.
11',

- -l Tuesday 8th October: ‘Bring a tin.” Harvest Assembly.

% Monday 14th October: Year 1 Phonics Screening Check Workshop—2:30pm & 5pm.
i

" J Tuesday 15th October: Red Class Parents’ assembly— 9am.
§ Tuesday 15th October: School photographer in-individual photographs.

& Thursday 17th October: Non-uniform day.
= Thursday 17th October: School discos— Reception-Year 3 disco— 3:45-5pm.
Years 4-6 disco— 5:15-6pm.

Friday 18th October: Last day of Autumn Term 1.

Y Monday 28th October: Autumn Term 2 begins.




School Holiday/Term Dates 2024-25

Training days (children do not attend school)
Holidays




